
 

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398    Phone: (239) 533-2111 
www.leegov.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

 

 

 
September 9, 2019 
 
Mr. Charles Veskerna 
Cutler Repaving, Inc. 
921 E. 27th St. 
Lawrence, KS 66046 
 
 
 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Renewal of Annual Contract No. B170265ANB C-7806 
  Alternative Paving Methods 
 
Dear Mr. Veskerna: 
 
This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to renew the above subject contract for an 
additional one (1) year period, from 9/5/19 through 9/4/2020.  Lee County also agrees to 
the CPI increase of 1.20%.  The increase will start on 9/5/19. 

 
We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional one year period under the 
same terms and conditions as the original award.  
  
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Kimberly Urban 
 
Kimberly Urban 
Contracts Analyst 
Procurement Management Division 
 
C: Project File  

John E. Manning 
District One 
 
Cecil L. Pendergrass 
District Two 
 
Ray Sandelli 
District Three 
 
Brian Hamman 
District Four 
 
Frank Mann 
District Five 
 
Roger Desjarlais 
County Manager 
 
Richard Wesch 
County Attorney 
 
Donna Marie Collins 
County Hearing  
Examiner 

 



, ee County 
,Southwest r"f(orila 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

John E Man ing 
District Ona 

Cecil L Pendergrass 
District Two 

Larry ~ker 
District Three 

Brian Hamman 
District Four 

Frank Mann 
Distn·ct Five 

Roger Des1anais 
County Manager 

Richard Wm Wesch 
County AHomey 

Donna Marie Collins 
Hearing Examiner 

March 25, 2019 

Mr. Charles Veskema 
Cutler Repaving, Inc. 
921 E. 27•h st. 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

239-533-8871 

Subject: Renewal of Annual Contract B 17026SANB C-7806 
Alternative Paving Methods 

Dear Mr. Veskerna: 

The above-referenced annual contract will expire on September 4, 2019, unless renewed. 
Lee County is requesting that this annual contract be renewed for an additional one year 
period (9/5/2019 - 9/4/2020). Therefore, we are requesting that you choose one of the 
following options and return this letter to Lee County Procurement Management, Attn: 
Kimberly Urban, P.O. Box 398, Ft. Myers, FL 33902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383 or email 
kurban@leegov.cQm ), within 15 calendar days from receipt. 

X a. I want to continue performing under this annual contract for an 
additional one year period under the same terms and conditions as agreed upon in the 
above-referenced quotation. { ~cco tJrl,v A C?J /.AJCl?,-:i1~£ fJr /. :;"Pc, ottJ du 

/76°1'{!!,) 
As a condition of this renewal, the ve11dor agrees to provide Lee County with an 
updated insurance certificate upon expiration of Ille origi11al certificate 011 file with 
tile Cou11ty. 

I am not interested in extending this contract for an additional 
one-year period. Why? ______________ _ 

Vendor: Lee County: 

. (2.Jk</?lJ~ 
Signature Charles R. Veskema · Signature of Authorized Official 

Title 

Date 

President Procurement Management Director 
Title 

i?,t)/ zr-··-·- ·-
----------------Date 

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers. Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111 
Internet address htlp:l/www.lee-county.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 



CPI Price Increase Table Cutler Repaving, Inc.  Expires 9/4/2020 

 

Line Item Current 
Rate 

Renewal 
Rate with 

CPI 
Applied 

Amount 
of 

Increase 

101-1 Mobilization 2.0% 2.0% 0% 

102-1 Maintenance of Traffic 4.5% 4.5% 0% 

327-1 Milling of Existing Asphalt 50,000+ $2.47 $2.50 $0.03 

327-2 Milling of Existing Asphalt 10,000 to 50,000 $3.08 $3.12 $0.04 

331-1 Type III Asphaltic Concrete 501-1000+ $85.30 $86.33 $1.03 

333-1 Asphaltic Concrete  Type “S-1” 501-1000+ $82.03 $83.02 $0.99 

333-2 Asphaltic Concrete Type "S-3" 501-1000+ $82.58 $83.57 $0.99 

425-1 Adjusting Manholes (Metal Riser Rings) 1-5 $308.40 $312.10 $3.70 

425-1 Adjusting Manholes (Metal Riser Rings) 6-10 $308.40 $312.10 $3.70 

425-1 Adjusting Manholes (Metal Riser Rings) 11-20+ $308.40 $312.10 $3.70 

425-2 Adjusting Valve Boxes (Metal Riser Rings) 1-5 $205.60 $208.07 $2.47 

425-2 Adjusting Valve Boxes (Metal Riser Rings) 6-10 $205.60 $208.07 $2.47 

425-2 Adjusting Valve Boxes (Metal Riser Rings) 11-20+ $205.60 $208.07 $2.47 

HIPR-Recy Asphalt Recycling 10,000 to 50,000 $4.11 $4.16 $0.05 

HIPR-AGENT Recycling Agent 10,000 to 50,000 $3.86 $3.90 $0.03 

HIR-Recy Asphalt Recycling 50,000+ SY $2.83 $2.86 $0.03 

HIPR-Recy Asphalt Agent 50,001+ $3.86 $3.90 $0.03 




